

## Radius Global Infrastructure Names Jason Harbes Head of Investor Relations

May 27, 2021

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 27, 2021-- Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc. (NASDAQ: RADI) ("Radius" or the "Company"), today announced the appointment of Jason Harbes as Senior Vice President of Investor Relations, effective immediately. In this role, Harbes will lead the development and execution of Radius's global investor relations strategy and serve as the Company's primary liaison with shareholders and the investment community.

"I am excited to join Radius, a leading aggregator of ground and other communications leases that offer durable, inflation-protected cash flows and attractive risk-adjusted returns. I look forward to working with the management team to help build shareholder value over time," said Harbes.

Harbes joins Radius from Newmark, where he served as Head of Investor Relations. Previously, he led investor relations for Ditech and worked on the investor relations team at J.P. Morgan Chase.

Harbes was recognized by *Institutional Investor* as a Rising Star for his work as an equity research analyst for Wells Fargo in 2017. Previously, he was an investment research analyst for Goldman Sachs and Bear Stearns. Harbes holds a B.A., cum laude, from Harvard College in government and is a CFA charterholder.

## **About the Company**

Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc., through its subsidiary AP WIP Investments, LLC ("APW"), is one of the largest owners and acquirors of real property interests and contractual rights underlying essential telecommunications digital infrastructure in 19 countries. Radius is a multinational owner of a growing, diversified portfolio of primarily triple net rental streams from wireless operators and tower companies for properties underlying their mission critical digital infrastructure. APW's proven lease origination engine drives attractive yields on capital invested and maintains a broad pipeline of acquisition opportunities.

For further information see <a href="https://www.radiusglobal.com">https://www.radiusglobal.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210527005191/en/

## **Investor Relations:**

Jason Harbes, CFA

Email: investorrelations@radiusglobal.com

Phone: 1-484-278-2667

## Media:

Sard Verbinnen & Co Jim Barron/Jared Levy

Email: Radius-SVC@sardverb.com

212-687-8080

Source: Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc.